
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12078 11698 11436 11286 11063 10933 10777 10621 10547 10503 10493 10520 10588 10717 10759 10928 11213 11950 12733 13263 13566 13959 14306 14414 304,498
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 677 672 669 668 670 675 683 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,480
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 677 672 669 668 670 675 683 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,480
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 677 672 669 668 670 675 683 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,480
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,613
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,469
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,174
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 677 600 600 500 500 500 550 650 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,762
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 677 600 600 500 500 500 550 650 696 500 550 650 699 699 699 699 699 15,564
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 677 672 669 668 670 675 683 685 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,280
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 555 560 600 620 699 699 699 14,955
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 199 188 179 160 196 187 181 186 184 194 195 197 197 191 193 199 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,014
KLPPGT15 219 199 188 179 160 196 187 181 186 184 194 195 197 197 191 193 199 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,014
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 132 85 121 157 139 161 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,778
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 131 85 121 157 139 161 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,777
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 114 115 115 2,596
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 114 115 115 2,596
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 114 115 115 2,608
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 114 115 115 2,606
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 111 118 120 120 2,703
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 111 118 120 120 2,703
PGLAGT12 312 267 250 250 250 262 250 250 250 250 260 261 264 264 254 256 268 293 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,756
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 108 127 128 2,575
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 108 127 127 2,573
PLPSGT11 216 194 130 130 130 171 130 130 130 130 160 165 179 179 130 142 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,671
PLPSGT12 216 191 130 130 130 170 130 130 130 130 160 165 178 175 130 138 196 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,663
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 138 213 207 213 213 213 4,157
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 137 213 207 213 213 213 4,157
SGRIGT21 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 114 110 139 170 170 3,276
SGRIGT23 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 114 110 139 170 170 3,274
SKSPBK1 259 225 211 210 210 221 210 210 210 210 220 220 222 222 215 216 225 245 297 350 350 350 350 350 7,155
TJGSBK1A 312 262 241 223 183 243 237 225 237 232 255 255 258 258 248 250 263 291 351 355 355 355 355 355 7,560
TJGSBK1B 310 262 241 223 183 243 237 225 237 232 253 255 258 258 246 250 263 290 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,468
TJGSBK2A 296 248 227 209 203 242 224 212 223 218 241 241 244 244 233 236 249 275 335 346 346 346 346 346 7,317
TJGSBK2B 296 248 227 209 203 242 224 212 223 218 241 241 244 244 234 236 249 277 337 348 348 348 348 348 7,349
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268 293 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,681
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 213 213 213 2,902
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 167 169 2,011
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 139 139 139 139 139 1,249
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 101 101 101 101 684
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,489
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 43 823
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 157
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 125 544
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 125 494
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 100 100 100 929
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 1,683
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1475 1855 2117 2267 2490 2172 2328 2484 2498 2542 2352 2325 2257 2228 2346 2177 2122 1808 1350 1010 1041 1059 1100 988 35,260

TOTAL GEN 11985 11605 11343 11193 10970 10840 10684 10528 10454 10410 10400 10427 10495 10624 10666 10835 11120 11857 12640 13170 13473 13866 14213 14321 302,266
*** PKLG U3 & U4 & GT9 - TAAC test

14-Dec-12
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14296 14135 13833 13880 14098 14399 14607 14642 14609 14549 14311 13873 13310 13167 13271 13839 13708 13614 13370 13151 12725 12672 12380 12205 304,498
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 16,480
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 16,480
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 16,480
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 154 152 140 140 5,613
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 154 152 140 140 5,469
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 378 376 293 260 10,174
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 450 450 450 450 15,762
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 450 450 450 450 15,564
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 566 548 450 450 16,280
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 566 537 450 450 14,955
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,014
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,014
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,778
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,777
PAKABK1A 115 114 113 113 115 115 116 116 115 115 117 114 104 104 104 115 114 113 106 104 123 123 123 116 2,596
PAKABK1B 115 114 113 113 115 115 116 116 115 115 117 114 104 104 104 115 114 113 106 104 123 123 123 116 2,596
PAKABK3A 115 115 113 113 115 116 116 116 115 115 117 114 104 104 105 115 114 113 106 104 130 130 130 116 2,608
PAKABK3B 115 115 113 113 115 116 116 116 115 115 117 114 104 104 104 115 114 113 106 104 129 129 129 116 2,606
PAKABK4A 120 119 116 117 120 121 121 121 120 120 123 118 107 107 107 120 118 117 109 107 125 125 125 122 2,703
PAKABK4B 120 119 116 117 120 121 121 121 120 120 123 118 107 107 107 120 118 117 109 107 125 125 125 122 2,703
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,756
PGPSBK3A 126 118 97 102 130 130 130 130 129 129 130 111 95 95 95 123 107 100 95 95 130 130 130 130 2,575
PGPSBK3B 126 118 97 101 130 130 130 130 129 129 130 110 95 95 95 123 107 99 95 95 130 130 130 130 2,573
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,671
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,663
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 180 180 213 213 213 191 179 213 213 213 213 4,157
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 180 180 213 213 213 191 179 213 213 213 213 4,157
SGRIGT21 167 156 110 121 175 178 180 179 175 175 198 142 110 110 110 164 136 114 110 110 217 217 217 187 3,276
SGRIGT23 167 155 110 121 175 177 180 179 175 175 198 142 110 110 110 164 136 114 110 110 217 217 217 186 3,274
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 328 328 350 350 350 339 328 350 350 350 350 7,155
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,560
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,468
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,317
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,349
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,681
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 180 180 213 213 213 191 179 213 213 213 213 2,902
SGRIGT22 165 147 90 104 174 176 178 179 174 174 197 132 90 90 90 160 125 96 90 90 217 217 217 186 2,011
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,249
PKLGGT9 101 101 101 101 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 684
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 79 92 79 88 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,489
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 92 79 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 91 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 70 55 50 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 823
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 50 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 100 0 0 0 125 118 120 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 125 117 120 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 929
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 5 111 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,683
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10 12 9 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 922 933 1001 954 919 918 994 959 992 952 906 943 1183 1326 1222 988 969 979 1123 1192 903 903 903 1045 35,260

TOTAL GEN 14203 14042 13740 13787 14005 14306 14514 14549 14516 14456 14218 13780 13217 13074 13178 13746 13615 13521 13277 13058 12632 12579 12287 12112 302,266
*** PKLG U3 & U4 & GT9 - TAAC test




